
1

Betsy Dyer

From: Betsy Dyer

Sent: Thursday, November 10, 2022 12:07 PM

To: 'PublicWorks@dupontwa.gov'

Subject: Water Availability for DuPont 243 / BCE#18666

Attachments: 22-012_A-OPT A 20221104.pdf; 18666-F-AUTH-Ave55-2022-10-25.pdf; 18666-F-APPL-

WATR Availability-DuPont-2022-11-04a.pdf

Attached is a completed Water Availability Form for the proposed Dupont 243 project located at 1700 Center Drive. We 

are preparing the submittal for SEPA and Land Use reviews and wanted to go ahead and start the process for water 

availability. A copy of the site plan and owner authorization are also attached. Please let me know if you need any 

additional information. Thank you. 

Betsy Dyer | Project Administrator

Office: 425-251-6222 | Direct: 425-656-7427 

Barghausen Consulting Engineers, Inc. 

18215 72nd Avenue South, Kent WA 98032 

www.barghausen.com  

Received 11-21-2022



Daniel K. Balmelli, P.E., 
Barghausen Engineers for Avenue 55
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SITE DETAILS
Site Address:

Parcels:
Zoning:
Proposed Use:
Site Areas:

      Lot 1 =

      Lot 2 (ROW) =

      Total =

1700 Center Drive
Dupont, WA

011926-2019
Manufacturing and Research (MRP)

Warehouse Distribution

771,859 SF
(17.72± Acres)

84,028 SF
(1.93± Acres)

855,877 SF
(19.65± Acres)

SITE PLAN - OPTION A

Scale:  1"   =   80'

1
N

Preliminary
Site Plan, Option A

A0.1

Trailer Parking Provided =
9'x10' Dock Doors =
12'x16' Grade Doors =

Site Feature Legend:
Primary Building Entrance =
Future Office Areas
Bicycle Parking Locations

Landscape
Asphalt surface
Concrete Sidewalk
Concrete surface
Site Retaining walls

47
55
10

Parking Analysis
Building A, Assumes 12,000 SF Future Office
1 : 2000 Whse (231,180 SF) =
1 :   500 OFFICE (12,000 SF) =
Parking Required =
Parking Provided =

Building B, Assumes 5,000 SF Future Office
1 : 2000 Whse (20,200 SF) =
1 :  500 OFFICE (5,000 SF) =
Parking Required =
Parking Provided =

Building A, Bicycle Parking
1 Space per 20 Employee Spaces =
Provided Spaces 4 each at 2 locations =

Building B, Bicycle Parking
1 Space per 20 Employee Spaces =
Provided Spaces 4 each at 2 locations =

116 Stalls
24 Stalls

140 Stalls
140 Stalls

10 Stalls
10 Stalls
20 Stalls
59 Stalls

8 Stalls
8 Stalls

2 Stalls
8 Stalls

Proposed Building Areas:
Building A (Lot 1) =
Building B (Lot 1) =
Total Building Area =

Building Coverage (Lot 1) =

243,180 SF
25,200 SF

268,380 SF

34.8±%
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